

Criminal Revision no.375 of 2024
CNR-WBCS01-001045-2024
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.12 dated 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant revision.

Neither the revisionist, nor the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the revisionist.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O.P./State.

None turns up on behalf of the revisionist.

It is now 02:00 p.m.

In view of the above fact, the revisionist is directed to file show cause as to why the instant criminal revision should not be dismissed due to non prosecution.

Fix **27.01.2026** for filing reply of show cause by the revisionist i.d. the instant criminal revision will be dismissed due to non prosecution.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta