

Criminal Revision no. 375 of 2024

CNR-WBCS01-001045-2024

Present: Sri Sudipta Kumar De

J.O. CODE NO.WB01136

Chief Judge,

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 17 dated 01.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant revision.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present.

Ld. Advocate for revisionist submitted that without perusing the case diary, it is quite difficult to present the instant revision before this Court.

Heard. Considered.

Call for case diary accordingly.

The case stands adjourned for today.

Fix **06.08.2026** for hearing of the instant revision.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.