

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.375 OF 2024
CNR-WBCS01-001045-2024
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.18 dated 06.08.2026

To-day is fixed for hearing of the instant revision.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

No step is taken on behalf of the O.P./State.

None turns up on behalf of the O.P./State.

The case diary is not produced today in terms of order no.17 dated 01.07.2026 passed by this Court.

In view of the resolution “**Not to pass any adverse order**” taken by the local Bar, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The I.O. of this case (G.R. (s)-1222 of 2022 referring to New Market P.S. case no.243 dated 19.10.2022) is directed to take necessary steps to ensure production of the case diary on the next date fixed positively.

Fix **29.08.2026** for production of the case diary and hearing of the instant revision.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the Ld. Advocate representing the O.P./State for information and compliance.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

